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Office of the City Clerk
191 Cabot Street e Beverly, Massachusetts 01915-5845

D. Wesley Slate, Jr. Helen F. Butler
City Clerk Assistant City Clerk
Tel 978-605-2326 Tel 978-605-2325

Fax 978-921-8511

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

City Clerk Wes Slate today announced the dates and times for Early Voting in
Beverly, which will take place at City Hall, 191 Cabot Street:

Monday, 24 October @ 8:30 AM to 4:30 PM
Tuesday, 25 October @ 8:30 AM to 4:30 PM
Wednesday, 26 October @ 8:30 AM to 4:30 PM
Thursday, 27 October @ 8:30 AM to 7:30 PM
Friday, 28 October @ 8:30 AM to 1:00 PM
Saturday, 29 October @ 9:00 AM to 1:00 PM

Monday, 31 October @ 8:30 AM to 4:30 PM
Tuesday, 1 November @ 8:30 AM to 4:30 PM
Wednesday, 2 November @ 8:30 AM to 4:30 PM
Thursday, 3 November @ 8:30 AM to 7:30 PM
Friday, 4 November @ 8:30 AM to 1:00 PM

The deadline for Voter Registrations,‘including changes of address, is Wednesday, 19 October. The
Clerk’s Office will be open until 8:00 PM that night to accept Registrations.

The State (“Presidential”) Election is on Tuesday, 8 November, from 7:00 AM to 8:00 PM at the usual
locations:

Ward 1, Precinct 1, Ayers-Ryal Side School, 40 Woodland Avenue
Ward 1, Precinct 2, Ayers-Ryal Side School, 40 Woodiand Avenue

Ward 2, Precinct 1, Beverly Public Library, Winter Street Entrance
Ward 2, Precinct 2, Beverly Public Library, Winter Street Entrance

Ward 3, Precinct 1 McKeown Elementary School, 70 Balch Street
Ward 3, Precinct 2, McKeown Elementary School, 70 Baich Street

Ward 4, Precinct 1, Cove Elementary School, 20 Eisenhower Avenue
Ward 4, Precinct 2, Cove Elementary School, 20 Eisenhower Avenue

‘Ward 5, Precinct 1, North Beverly Elementary School, 48 Putnam Street
Ward 5, Precinct 2, North Beverly Elementary School, 48 Putnam Street



Ward 6, Precinct 1, Centerville Elementary School, 17 Hull Street
Ward 6, Precinct 2, Centerville Elementary School, 17 Hull Street

Absentee Voting is still available.

Residents with questions should contact the Clerk’s Office at 978-921-6000. Election
information, including sample ballots, is available at the Massachusetts Secretary of State’s Elections
Division website: www.sec.state.ma.us or by calling tollfree 1-800-392-6090
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